NOV2 6 1975
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

CERTIFICATE NO. 57475

## \*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Fred R. Krau		(Name of applicant)	
of 3220 North Deer Creek	Road,		Selma (City)
		_	application for a permit to appropriate the
ollowing described public wa	ters of the S	State of Oregon, SUB.	JECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a cor	poration, giv	ve date and place of in	ncorporation
1. The source of the pro	oposed appro	opriation isSpr	ingand.seepagearea(Name of stream)
1	••••••	, a tributary of	Deer Creek
2. The amount of water	which the a	applicant intends to ap	ply to beneficial use is 777777777
rubic feet per second	(If w	ater is to be used from more th	ian one source, give quantity from each)
			Irrigation on, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
4. The point of diversion	on is located	181.5 ft. North	and 561.4 ft. East from the W.1/4
corner of Section 8,	r. 38 So.	Range 7W., W.M.	200
Location of spri	ng: 290		East from the West 1 corn
		•	la.
	(If preferable, g	give distance and bearing to sec	tion corner)
			i. Use separate sheet if necessary)
peing within the Will Will Co	Lot 1.	I subdivision)	of Sec. 8., Tp. 38 So. (N. or S.)
R. 7. W., W. M., in the	county of	Josephin <b>e</b>	
5. The Infiltrat	ion Trench	<u> </u>	to be 840 feet
	Main ditch, canal o		of Sec. 8 , Tp. 38 So. (N. or S.)
			throughout on the accompanying map.
	4 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -		
Diversion Works—	DE	SCRIPTION OF WO	KAS
6. (a) Height of dam	•••••	feet, length on to	p feet, length at bottom
feet; material	to be used	and character of cons	truction(Loose rock, concrete, masonry
ock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway	over or around d	lam)	
(b) Description of head	gate	(Timber, concre	te, etc., number and size of openings)
(c) If water is to be pur	mped give ge	eneral description	Electric 5 H.P. (Size and type of pump)
			water is to be lifted, etc.)
(Size and	type or engine o	or motor to be used, total head t	water is to be lifted, etc.)

Page 2 of 4.

dgate. At hea	dgate: width on to	op (at wate	r line)	feet; width on botton
	feet: depth of wa	ter	feet; grade	feet fall per on
usand feet.			headgate: width on top (at water	
	feet; width on bo	ttom	feet; depth of w	ater feet
ıde	feet fall p	er one tho	usand feet.	
om intaked	of use, Approz	ze at place	; size at intake,	rence in elevation betwee
8. Locatio		rigated, or 1	olace of use	
Township North or South	Range E. or W. of Willamette Meridian	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
T. 38 So.	R. 7 W.	8	NW¼ NW¾	2.37
T 38 So.	R. 7 W.	8	Lot 1 (Suk Nuk)	12.08
				14 45
,				
			ace required, attach separate sheet)	Country Company Spil
			egg Assoc.( ref. =Josephine	
(b) Kind	of crops raised	Olover	and Grass	
Power or Minin	g Purposes—			
9. (a) To	tal amount of pou	ver to be de	eveloped	theoretical horsepowe
(b) Qu	antity of water t	o be used f	or power se	ec. ft.
(c) To	tal fall to be utili	zed	feet.	
(d) Th	e nature of the w	orks by me	ans of which the power is to be o	leveloped
(e) Su	ch works to be lo	cated in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec
	, R(No. E.		· · · · · · ·	
	••••		stream?(Yes or No)	
			point of return	
(g) If	so, name stream o	,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

(i) The nature of the mines to be served ......

	(Name of)  County, having a present population of
an	estimated population of in 19 in
4.1	(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied
	(Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
11.	Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 1000.00
12.	Construction work will begin on or before
13.	Construction work will be completed on or before
14.	The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before
•••••	may 1, 1978
	Traformation on location of applicant
	marks: Information on location of infiltration trenches:
en	ch #1 - 230' long, reaching from 20' NE of spring to pond #1
ren	ch #2 - 300' long, reaching between pond #1 and Pond #2
••••••	ch #3 - 210' long, extending in a northeasterly direction from p
	a management of the particular of the particular partic

Reginning at the Northwest corner of D.L.C. No. 39; thence North 00 15 East along the East line of D.L.C. No. 40 for 743.6 feet; thence West for 462.6 feet; thence North 03° 18' East for 1039.6 feet; thence North 06° 56' West for 546.0 feet; thence North 41° 25' West for 455.3 feet; thence North 10° 29' West for 315.9 feet: thence North 30° 02' West for 337.6 feet; thence North 85° 13' West for 263.7 feet; thence South 12° 19' West for 287.5 feet; thence South 09° 31' West for 718.0 feet; thence South 18° 09' West for 466.0 feet; thence South 01° 08' West for 183.3 feet to the North line of the Wm. Guest D.L.C. No. 40. 01 08' West for 183.3 feet to the North line of the Wm. Guest D.L.C. No. 40; thence East along the North line of said D.L.C. No. 40 to the northwest corner of the East Half of Donation Land Claim No. 40; thence South along the West line of the East half of Donation Land Claim No. 40 to the North right of way line of Northside Deer Creek Road: thence easterly along said northerly right of way line of Northside Deer Creek Road to the point of beginning. LESS AND EXCEPT the tract of land described in Volume 282 at Page 551 in the Josephine County Deed Records, being more fully described as: Beginning at a point on the northerly right of way line of the Northside Deer Creek Road, 280 feet West of the East Line of Donation Land Claim No. 40 in Section 8, Township 38 South, Range 7 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon; thence Northeasterly along the Northerly right of way line of Northside Deer Creek Road to the East Line of said Donation Land Claim No. 40; thence North along the East Line of said Donation Land Claim No. 40 for 1000 feet; thence Southwesterly 400 feet to a point that is 1000 feet Northwesterly from the point of beginning; thence Southeasterly 1000 feet to the point of beginning.

All merchantable timber located within the tract conveyed to Fred R. and Patricia R. Krauss is reserved as the property of Rough and Ready Timber Company.

WITNESS my hand this day of December	
--------------------------------------	--

James E. Sexson
Director XXXXX

XSMCXCHEXEXEXCHEX

age 3 of 4.

## PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,	
County of Marion.	ss.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJI	ECT TO EXISTIN	IG RIGHTS and the j	following lim	itations and	d conditions:	
	The right herein g	granted is limited to th	ne amount of	water which	ch can be applie	ed to beneficial use
and sh	all not exceed	0.29 cubic fee	et per second	measured	at the point of	diversion from the
stream	ı, or its equivalent	t in case of rotation wi	ith other wat	er users, fr	$_{om}$ a spring	and seepage
area				•••••		
	The use to which	this water is to be app				
		this appropriation shal				
		acre feet per ac				
.www.						, •
••••••						
******						
		such reasonable rotati				
	The priority date	of this permit is	November 2	5, 1975		
	Actual construction	on work shall begin or	n or before	Maj	<b>3,</b> 1977	and shall
therea	ifter be prosecuted	d with reasonable dilig	ence and be	completed (	on or before Oct	tober 1, 197.7.
	Complete applicat	tion of the water to the	proposed us	e shall be n	nade on or befor	e October 1, 1978.
	WITNESS my ha	nd this3rd da	y of	¥	, 19.76	
				Arres (	- Sey	
			WATER	K KESOURCI	es director	
	1	on,			of	
Permit No. 40157	PERMIT  APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC  WATERS OF THE STATE  OF OREGON	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the 26th day of Nevember 1975, at 8.00 o'clock A.M.	Returned to applicant:	ed:	Recorded in book No.  40157  mits on page	STATE ENGINEER  Drainage Basin No. 15. page 56. 1  Fees
· <b>-</b>	TO	This office of on the 4.	eturne	Approved:	Recon	Drainag Fees
		of 10 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	Ř	A	Å	I D'E

Application No. 53728